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<amanda.ing@canada.ca>, "Kari, Sawssan (HC/SC)" <sawssan.kari@canada.ca>, 
"Leclerc, Heather (HC/SC)" <heather.leclerc@canada.ca>, "McNaughton, Joleen 
(HC/SC)" <joleen.mcnaughton@canada.ca>, "Norng, Alicia (HC/SC)" 
<alicia.norng@canada.ca>, "Roussy, Alyssa (HC/SC)" <alyssa.roussy@canada.ca>

Date: Thu, 02 Jul 2020 16:36:18 +0000

Attachment
s: HPFB_ML_3D printed swabs_2020-06-30_816_Final EN.docx (61.25 kB)

Good afternoon,
 
Please see attached media lines for your information.
 
Issue Statement: On June 23, 2020, Health Canada authorized the CANSWAB 3D-printed 
nasopharyngeal swab. No purchase contracts are in place yet; however, the company expects to deliver 
hundreds of thousands of these devices by fall 2020 to support the response to COVID-19.
 
The authorization will be published on Health Canada’s list of approved medical devices on July 2, 2020 
(tbd). ISED is planning to announce the authorization on July 2 (TBC) and will share its announcement 
materials with Health Canada for review. Media calls are expected.
 
 
Distribution for this email: 
Bélair, Thierry (HC/SC) <thierry.belair@canada.ca>; Davidson, Cole (HC/SC) <cole.davidson@canada.ca>; Pascuzzo, 
Matt (HC/SC) <matt.pascuzzo@canada.ca>; Exton, Adam (HC/SC) <adam.exton@canada.ca>; Gordon2, Travis 
(HC/SC) <travis.gordon2@canada.ca>; MacKnight, Aisling (HC/SC) <aisling.macknight@canada.ca>; Webster, Lhori 
(HC/SC) <lhori.webster@canada.ca>; Bakht, Tahiya (HC/SC) <tahiya.bakht@canada.ca>; Van Houten, Leah (HC/SC) 
<leah.vanhouten@canada.ca>; Kurusamy, Gowthaman (HC/SC) <gowthaman.kurusamy@canada.ca>; Harvey, 
Jean-Francois (HC/SC) <jean-francois.harvey@canada.ca>; Arsenault, Elizabeth (HC/SC) 
<elizabeth.arsenault@canada.ca>; Phillips, Kylie (HC/SC) <kylie.phillips@canada.ca>; Wen, Vanessa (HC/SC) 
<vanessa.wen@canada.ca>; isabelle.faustin@canada.ca; Camille.Martel@pco-bcp.gc.ca; Hollington, Jennifer 
(HC/SC) <jennifer.hollington@canada.ca>; Vignola, Lucie (HC/SC) <lucie.vignola@canada.ca>; HC.F CPAB ADMO 
Advisors F.SC <CPAB_ADMO_Advisors@canada.ca>; Purcell, Jo-Ann (HC/SC) <jo-ann.purcell@canada.ca>; Earley, 
Jaimie (HC/SC) <jaimie.earley@canada.ca>; Payette, Louise (HC/SC) <louise.payette@canada.ca>; Gearey, Jennifer 
(HC/SC) <jennifer.gearey@canada.ca>; Stephens2, Dave (HC/SC) <dave.stephens2@canada.ca>; MacKenzie, Sara 
(HC/SC) <sara.mackenzie@canada.ca>; hc.scddgobdgdcs.sc@canada.ca; phac.hpoc.communications-
cops.aspc@canada.ca; Manji, Natasha (HC/SC) <natasha.manji@canada.ca>; Allison, Catherine (HC/SC) 
<catherine.allison@canada.ca>; Russo, Laura (HC/SC) <laura.russo@canada.ca>; Lafkas, Cathy (HC/SC) 
<cathy.lafkas@canada.ca>; Purcell, Jo-Ann (HC/SC) <jo-ann.purcell@canada.ca>; 
hc.strategiccommunicationscovid-communicationsstrategiquescovid.sc@canada.ca; Filipps2, Lisa (HC/SC) 
<lisa.filipps2@canada.ca>; Marchand, Katrina (HC/SC) <katrina.marchand@canada.ca>; O'Neill, Peggy (HC/SC) 
<peggy.oneill@canada.ca>; Siddiqui2, Bismah (HC/SC) <bismah.siddiqui2@canada.ca>; HC.F Media Team F.SC 
<Media_Team@canada.ca>; Media Monitoring / Suivi des Medias (HC/SC) <hc.media.monitoring-



suivi.des.medias.sc@canada.ca>; Leung, Blossom (HC/SC) <blossom.leung@canada.ca>; Cammock, Adelaide 
(HC/SC) <adelaide.cammock@canada.ca>; Cicalo, Jordan (HC/SC) <jordan.cicalo@canada.ca>; Prokipcak, Joseph 
(HC/SC) <joseph.prokipcak@canada.ca>
 
 
Amanda Ing
Communications Advisor | Conseillère en communications
Ministerial Services | Services ministériels
Communications and Public Affairs Branch | Direction générale des affaires publiques et des communications
amanda.ing@canada.ca | Tel/Tél : 613-954-3904 | Cell: 343-542-1856 
 
Serving Health Canada and the Public Health Agency of Canada | 
Au service de Santé Canada et de l'Agence de la santé publique du Canada
 
Please note that the Ministerial Services inbox is only checked periodically.  Please continue to cc 
Comms_Coordination@canada.ca on all approvals and requests.  
 
Veuillez noter que la boîte de réception des Services Ministériels n’est vérifiée que périodiquement. Pour 
toutes demandes et approbations, veuillez continuer de mettre Comms_Coordination@canada.ca en cc.
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